THE TALLY WACKER TRIBUNE

FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND TIMBER INDUSTRY CLUB 261
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CLUB 261 FAR NORTH QEENSLAND

No 92

Maybe Home Care?

NEXT GENERAL MEETING: wed 19" June Our 9 Points
@ 6.30 pm Vitalias 22 Palm St Holloways Beach TBA| 1.be Fraternal
2.be Helpful
Inward: 3.be Grateful
. Nine Lives 4.be Friendly

e Email from Rick re abeyance from club for 5.be Tolerant

3 months 6.be Progressive
e Ray L re recipient for golf charity 7.be Industrious
Outward: 8.be Ethical
e  Tally Wacker, minutes 9.be Loval
Business:

. Golf Charity recipient

. Relay for Life

e Tableland Car Rally

. Club climb of Ayers Rock?

Meeting organizer Rick Wadeson
Ph 40954770 Mob 0418276709

PREVIOUS MEETING Wed 15" May - 6.30pm @

Vitalias 22 Palm Cove

7 Members 3 Guests
. Ray re Rotarua (we won newsletter)
. Golf day details
e  Car Rally — Change of venue — Sat evening only
. Donation of $1000 to Jacob Bye (11 yrs) in his fight against

leukaemia after losing father to cancer last year.

e  Donation of $1000 to Hudson Pye (17 months) in his battle with
hydrocephalus requiring urgent brain surgery. (His father also
fighting cancer)

Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

EDITORIAL - “Be Industrious”

Or in more succinct terms “Make the most of your time” to work to achieve
your goals, and look for the opportunities to make things better.

Membership:
On cost of membership is $81/per person- $76 which goes to JIV Hoo Hoo
and $5 to the club coffers.

We need to consider how we can offer value for this cost to the organization
or individuals paying! (or maybe an associate membership!)

In the past there has been an inherent obligation for participation to be part
and parcel of membership.

| suggest that the philosophy should not be based on participation (but
obviously desirable) but rather the pride (and prestige) of belonging to and
associating with such an organization with such ideals and history.

Our drive for membership should also encompass organizations and those
working for thim.

Suggestions:
Activities (rally) which can attract associates and friends of members. (and
there children)

Stickers:
“Proud to be a Hoo Hoo Member”
“Proud supporter of Hoo Hoo”

John Rankine Ph: 405 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

Mistake — for the Proof Readers
The printing error for the last edition was “two instead to too” in the editorial
— not picked up by anyone!!

THOUGHT FOR THE DAY - Giorious Insults

‘He has never been know to use a word that might send a reader to the
dictionary.” — Willian Faulkner (about Ernest Hemingway)

‘Poor Faulkner. Does he really think big emotions come from big words?’ —
Ernest Hemingway (about William Faulkner)

‘He can compress the most words into the smallest idea of any man |
know’. — Abraham Lincoln

‘| am enclosing two tickets to the first night of my new play; bring a
friend...if you have one’. — George Bernard Shaw to Winston Churchill

‘Cannot possibly attend first night, will attend second... if there is one.” —
Winston Churchill, in response.

‘| feel so miserable without you; its almost like having you here.” —
Stephen Bishop

‘He is a self-made man and worships his creator.” — John Bright

CHIT-CHAT
Old member Warren Semken now helping out at Bruce Rutherfurds.

Ray L yet to announce date for nuptials. (understand he had to be helped up
after proposing on bent knee)

Late News ! Terry G — no broken bones but very sore after an encounter
with a plain turkey at Laura on his Harley which is now a complete write-off.

SHARES
Best — John Rankine at 13/6/19 + $3170 Saddest - Lachlan Rankine -$60

PRESIDENT: Lachlan’s Pontifications

Now in Manzini (previously know as Swaziland) with a volunteer team from
Connell University building a pedestrian bridge over the Ngwempisi River
which has claimed seven of the villagers lives as they crossed it to farm
their land on the other side

— Look forward to catching up at the August meeting.

Lachlan Rankine — Club 261

TIP FOR THE MONTH - STAINS

Coffee — ASAP soak in cold water and wash with detergent & bleach
(same for blood)

Deodorant Stains — white vinegar before wash

Rust Stain on white cotton — lemon juice & salt before wash

DATE SAVERS 2019
2019

Wed 19" Jun — General Meeting

Sun 23" Jun — State of Origin 8pm AEST

Fri 28" Jun — Mon 15" Jul — School Holidays

Wed 10" Jul — State of Origin 8pm

Fri 19" Jul — Cairns Show *

Wed 24™ Jul — General Meeting — (Note week later than normal)
Sat 27" — Sun 28" Jul — Relay for Life (13" for Hoo Hoo)
Fri 9" Aug — Charity Golf Day — Locked in

(Wed 215 Aug — General Meeting)

Sat 24" Aug — Yungaburra Rally?? (Under review)

Wed 18" Sep — General Meeting

Fri 20" Sep — Tue 8™ Oct — School Holidays

Mon 7" Oct — Queens Birthday Holiday *

Wed 15" Oct — General Meeting

Sat 26" Oct — Ayres Rock closed to climbers

November CHRISTMAS BREAKUP FUNCTION

Fri 13" Dec — School Holidays start

Wed 25" Dec — Christmas Day *

Thu 26" Dec — Boxing Day *

Wed 1% Jan 2020 — New Years Day *

FNQ Club 261 3 Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

* Public Holidays

INDUSTRY - DID YOU KNOW -

The Gunnersens companies have been sold to Global Wood Pty Ltd — now
combined with AFP, Crown Timber and Forest One International.

RECIPE FOR MONTH — “Be Adventurous”

Try Kangaroo, Emu or Crocodile

Very low fat but terrific with spice

Sausages or rissoles with or without a spicy tomato/mushroom/onion sauce.
(Even better spray with peanut oil and frill for that extra flavour.
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Far North Queensland Club 261

Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President Lachlan Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | lachlan.rankine@gmail.com
Vice President Jason Lock 101083 0409 585 044 | jelock3@gmail.com
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 4055 1031 | 0418 770 689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au
Past President Robert Spiller Barbara 100280 0407 801 466 | jspiller@gunnersen.com.au
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 4055 1031 | 0418 770 615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675 556 | bruceallenl7@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
Rick Grullis Tabatha 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com

North Queensland Club 265

Office Bearers Partners
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 4779 0877 | 0417 129 195 | bjjorgensen@gunnersen.com.au
Treasurer John Geaney 91239 47255260 | 0403 262 621 | john@bighammer.com.au
Secretary Mark Spence Lyn 97117 47255744 | 0417 626 661 | mark@awardfencing.com.au
Members

Todd Geaney 101091 47255260 | 0403 262 646 | todd@bighammer.com.au

John Hotschilt Kath 97196 4779 0877 0408 785 034 | johnhotschilt@gmail.com

Allan Robertson Jo 101092 4774 2098 0417 043 048 | AllanR@bighammer.com.au

Thomas | Belgrove Bree 101763 4759 1500 | 0419 976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport Alistair & Carley | Autobarn Cairns Shane Moes | Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
admin@amtransport.com.au sales@cairnsautobarn.com.au gm@brotherscairns.com.au
Cairns Hardware Craig Donelly Cotton Club Dom Davies | Dale & Lindy Ferguson Dale Ferguson
cdonelly@cairnshardware.com.au dom@thewoolshed.com.au daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell Freedom Furniture  Michelle Valente | Gunnersen Pty Ltd Robert Spiller
curley@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au rspiller@gunnersen.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day
daren@halpinpartners.com.au mlillie@humedoorsgld.com.au john.day@hyne.com.au
Hyne Timber (Maryborough) Peter Hyne ITI Australia Matt Partridge | JM Johnston Pty Ltd John Rankine
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au mattp@iti.net.au john@rankinetimber.com.au
Koppers Wood Products John Hampson Lyndons Pty Ltd Warwick Jarvis | Multinail Aust Pty Ltd Trent Taylor
John.hampson@koppers.com.au warwick@lyndons.com.au trent.taylor@multinail.com
NQ Container Services lan Hocking Payless Timbers Jeff MacDonald | Simmonds Lumber Brett Beanland
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au brett.beamland@simmondsgroup.com
Spirit of Cairns Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd Tim Hoadson | Toll Transport Peter Marczuk

tim@tarmac.com.au Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com
Wade Sawmills Marion Wade Woodstock Timbers Ray Lamari
marionwade @wadessawmill.com.au Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
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